ELECTRONIC
 VARIABLE  SPEED  DRIVES
Intelligent Drivesystems, Worldwide Services
PRODUCT INFORMATION
G4014-1
NORDBLOC.1 Helical Gear Units, Helical Gear Units,
Parallel Gear Units, Helical-Bevel Gear Units, Helical-Worm Gear Units
EN

*   incl. adapter and seal (11015410, 13097000)  1)   only available as model SK 2x5E
** Weight of SK 2xxE without motor  2)   Model SK2x0E only available in Size 1
Frequency inverter type code - Basic device
SK 205E-370-323-A (-C)
 IP protection class: Standard IP55,  C  =  IP66 (coated)
 Radio interference fi lter:   0 = Without  A =  Class C2,
 Mains voltage: 12 = 115V,   23 = 230V, 40 = 400V
 Number of mains phases:   1 = Single phase,     3 = 3-phase
 Digits before comma    0 = 0.xx,     1 = x.x0,   2 = xx.0
 for power:
 Device rated power: 250 = 0,25kW,  370 = 0,37kW, ... 222 = 22.0kW
 Device series: SK 200E,  SK 205E,  SK 210E,  SK 215E,
  SK 220E,  SK 225E,  SK 230E,  SK 235E
Differences between the versions of the device series
Features 200E 205E 210E 215E 220E 225E 230E 235E
Integrated 24V power supply x - x - x - x -
Optionally available 24V mains unit - x - x - x - x
Number of digital inputs (DIN) 4 4 3 3 4 4 3 3
Number of digital outputs (DO) 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1
Number of analog inputs (AIN) 2 - 2 - 1 - 1 -
Additional 2 potentiometers for minimal confi guration - x - x - x - x
Electromechanical brake control - x - x - x - x
Safe pulse block (STO / SS1)   BU0230    - - x x - - x x
AS interface (4I / 4O) - - - - x x x x
www.nord.com G4014-1 A7
In
fo
rm
at
io
ns
Selection
criteria
www.nord.com G4014-1 A7
Type code  - Frequency inverter - Basic device
SK 180E-750-340-B (-C)
 IP protection class: Standard IP55,   C = IP66 (coated)
 Radio interference fi lter:   0 = Without        B = Class C1
 Mains voltage: 12  = 115V,   23 = 230V, 40 = 400V
 Number of mains phases:   1 = Single phase,     3  =  3-phase
 Digits before comma   0 = 0.xx,     1 =  x.x0,   2 = xx.0
 for power:
 Device rated power: 250 = 0,25kW,  750 = 0,75kW, ... 221 = 2.2kW
 Device series: SK 180E,  SK 190E
Power, sizes
Size Mains / Power category SK 1xxE
FI Motor  ** 3~ 200-240V 3~ 380-480V
Size I
Size 71 * - SP/LP
2 0.25 ... 0.55kW 0.25 ... 1.1kWSize 80 SH/LH SP/LP
Size 90 SH/LH SP/LP
Size II
Size 80 SH/LH LP
3.3 0.75 ... 2.2kW 1.5 ... 2.2kWSize 90 SH/LH SP/LP
Size 100 LH/AH LP/AP
*   incl. adapter and seal (11015410, 13097000)
** Weight of SK 1xxE without motor
Versions in the series
Features 180E 190E
Integrated 24V power supply x x
Number of digital inputs (DIN) 3 3
Number of digital outputs (DO) 2 2
Number of analog inputs (AIN) 2 2
Electromechanical brake control optional optional
Safe pulse block (STO / SS1)   BU0230    - -
AS interface (4I / 4O) - x
A8  G4014-1 www.nord.com
In
fo
rm
at
io
ns
Selection
criteria
A8  G4014-1 www.nord.com
1. Step:  Selection of the speed range
The selection of the drive unit starts with the specifi cation of the speed range. This catalogue offers
the adjustment ranges 1:5 and 1:10 and 1:8.7.
The speed range 1:5 enables continuous adjustment of the speed of the motor from 300 - 1500 1 rpm.
The maximum speed is therefore comparable with a 4-pole asynchronous motor on a 50 Hz mains
voltage. In this case, the frequency inverter operates with a 50 Hz characteristic curve (see Figure 1).
This means that the frequency inverter output also attains 400 V with an output frequency of 50 Hz.
The speed range 1:10 covers motor speeds from 300 - 3000 rpm.
In this case the frequency inverter operates with a 100 Hz characteristic curve (see Figure 1), i.e. the
output only attains 400 V at 100 Hz.
For this operating mode, the motor must have a 230 V / 400V  ∆/Y winding, which is then typically
connected in a delta circuit instead of a star circuit.
Advantages
■ Higher power with the same motor
 The higher speed and the lower rated voltage of the delta circuit make it possible to produce a
 higher power with the same motor than would be possible with the 50 Hz characteristic curve.
 A frequency inverter with a higher power is then also assigned.
■ Drive unit well cooled, even without an external fan
 In addition to the increase in power, the 100 Hz characteristic curve has a further advantage.